GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1249
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014

HOME LOANS FOR GREEN BUILDINGS
Suresh Shri Doddaalahalli Kempegowda

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Housing Bank (NHB) has any proposal to consider Interest Subvention Scheme on home loans for green buildings;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce the said scheme in all banks; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

The Minister of Finance (Shri Arun Jaitley)

(a) & (b): As per National Housing Bank (NHB) there is no proposal to consider providing interest subvention on home loans for green buildings.

()& (d): There is no such proposal.
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